
dfffi Ca_xra.ra Bank

Branch:Naharlaun ll
SALE NOTICE

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION
oF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFoRCEMENT OF SECURTTY TNTEREST ACT, 2002 READ W|TH PROV|SO TO RULES 8(6)OF

THE SECURtTy TNTEREST (ENFoRCEMENT) RULES 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank will be sold on"As is where is" and "Whatever there is" on 08.06-2023 for recovery of dues to
the following Branch of Canara Bank from Borrower & Guarantor provided hereinafter.

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 06-06-2023 at 4.00 pm.

The auction willbe "Online E-auctioning" through website: http://indianbankseauction.com.
Date and time of auction: 08.06-2023 between 11:00 AM TO 01 :00 PM
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

Fcr detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank,com)
or may contact the Manager of Naharlaun ll Branch, contact n0.8133912782 during offlce hours on any working day.

Date: 09-05-2023

Place: Naharlagun ll

Details of branch, of the property and EMD, reserve

st.
No

Name & Address of
Secured
Creditor/Branch

Name of
BorroweriGuarantor

Brief Description of immovable Property

1 Canara Bank,
Naharlagun ll
Branch
Ward No 28,

Extension Road

Dist Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh

791110
Contact No

8',133912782

Nancy Agency
Prop. Tilling
Rinya,
Guarantor:
Dusu Bath

The property is a plot of land measuring
51.39sq.mtrs along with two storied
RCC building with CGI sheet roofing
situated at C Sector ltanagar PO/PS
Itanagar Dist. Papum Pare, Arunachal
Pradesh, T9llll.
Boundaries:
North : Sector link Road
South : Plot of Shri Narang Taw
East : Plot of Shri Narang Taw
West : Donyi Polo Homeopathy
Dispensary

A)Total Liab. : Rs

10,19,019.88 + further
interest & cost.

(B) Reserve price: 26.48lakl

(C) EMD : 2.64Lakh

(D) lncrement Amount:
50,000,.

uthorized Officer



<b.,'5;;6 d..crr Czerl al-rEi If anl<

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDTTIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 09.05-2023

Name and Address of the Secured Creditor : Canara Bank, Naharlagun II Branch
Ward No 28, Extension Road
Dist Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 79lll0
Contact No 8133912782

Name and Address of the Borrower(s)i Guarantor(s): Borrower :

Mrs Tilling Rinya
WO Dusu Bath
C I Near Apidfc Ltd
PO- Itanagar
Dist- Pamumpare'
Arunachal Pradesh 79llll
Contact no: 9961 5789026

Mortgragor
Shri Dusu Bath
S/O Dusu Tabo
C I Near Apidfc Ltd
PO- Itanagar
Dist- Pamumpare,
Arunachal Pradesh 79llll
Contact no: 99615789026

Total liabilities as on (08-06-2023) : Rs. 10,19,019,88 + Fudher interest

7. (a) Mode of Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider

(c) Date & Time of Auction
(d) Place of Auction,

(e)Reserve Price

Other terms and conditions:

E-a uction

M/S Canbank Computer Services Ltd.

08-05-2023 Between 11.00 AM TO 4.00PM
:NA
Rs.98.37Lakh

Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

http://indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

The'property can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised Office/branch Manager

between 11.00 am to 04.00 pm from 09-05-2023 to 05-05-2023.

I

The property will be sold for the ql.l.ge which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders mayi;nprove their offbfffurth-er during auction process.

EMD amount of !O% of the h"r"*" Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in fivour of

Authorized Officer,'Canara Baqk OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit

I



<).r..,IdI dir.) (lt-lnrira Br;mk

ofaccount ofCanara Bank, Tezpur RO, A/c No209272434 IFSC Code: CNRBOOLT94L on or before

06-06-2023 till 4.00pm.

lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the srrvice provider M/S Canbank Computer Services

Ltd., Contact: MrPakhare DD, Mr. Pratap and Mr. Ramesh T H, Ph. no.

948069L7771855364374419832352602, email id: eauction@ccsl,co,in; cssl@gmail.com.
After payment of the EMD amount, the intencling bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 08-06-2023 till4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, Naharlagun ll Branch or by

hand or by emailto manager cb17941@canarabank.com

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement

receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to

produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance

amount of 25% of bid amount.

Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

The intending bidders should register their names at respective portal and get their User lD and

password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from t-he service

provider M/S Canbank Computer Services Ltd.

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

interest.

Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers

in multiplies of Rs. 1,00,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour

of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposif 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the

date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale

price, the deposit made, hV him shall be forfe,ited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and

property shall forthwith be put up fo_r:,sale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs, 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will h.ave to ,

deduct TDS at the rate lYo on and above the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Barik. . ' *

ii)

v)



"ll.r 
n; 1;g &'rr i { I ;'l &'} *} t'E'i }3 ;-'r r } }{

BANGAL()RE)

I

I

o All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc'' as applicable siall be borne

by the successful bidder onlY'

Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and condrtrons of the e -

auction without assigning any reason thereof'

ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the

e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office or Naharlagun ll branch who' as a facllitatirS

centre, shall make necessary arrangements'

For further details contact Branch Manager, Naharlagun ll Branch' contact no' 8133912782 or M/S

Canbank Computer Services Ltd., Conti.it ;, Vf ]. pakhare DD, Mr' Pratap and Mr' Ramesh T

H, ph. no. g48o6gt777l8553643tiqlgszzz52612, email id: eauction@!!d:!e:!q;

cssl@gmail.com.

Place: TezPur

Date: 09-05-2023

N

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds snouto .ot 1uo'9:! 
oY.,,ln:^o:1:::::l,y?l.",Yl

il;"i -:ft;';;rra Bank nor the service provider wilt be responsibte for anv

lapses/failure(lnternetfailure,Powerfailure,etc.)onthepartofthebidderorvendor
in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to

make all the necessaf .rr.ng.rents/alternatives such as back-up, power supply and

whatever else requireo ,o tr'rt they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

toparticip@

uthorised Officer


